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PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE
EDUCATION THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present: Sudhir. K 1AS)

Collegiate Education Department - UGC 7th Scheme - Career Advancement
Scheme - Placement as Assistant Professor - Academic Level 12 - Option-A-

ENGLISH - (July 2023) in respect of Govt. College Teachers — Granted -
Orders issued

ORDER NO-UGC CELL2 28188/2023/DCE DATED:27-07-2024
Read,

1. G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019

G.O(P) No0.28/2019/H.Edn dated 29/09/2019

UGC Notification No. F1-2/2017(EC/PS) dated 18.7.2018
G.O(P) N0.9/2021/H.Edn dated. 20/02/202

Govt.letter no.C3/8621/2008/H.Edn dated.26/04/2008
Letters of the Accountant General, Kerala, Kottayam

Proposals for Placement received from Govt. Colleges
DCE Circular No.Cell 2/46738/2022 dated.30.5.2023 &10.7.2023

oo =1 O Lh e L 2

ORDER

As per the Government Orders read (1) and (2) above, Government has
implemented UGC 7 th scheme in the State. Government has accorded
sanction for granting placement of Teachers in Universities and Colleges in
the State coming under 7th UGC Scheme from 18/07/2018 onwards, in
accordance with the provisions in the UGC Regulations 2018.

As per the provisions in UGC 2018 regulations, the claims for CAS
(Assistant Professor Stage 2 and stage 3) has to be approved by the
Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned.

As per the letters read (7) above, the Principals of Government Colleges
have submitted the proposals for placement as Assistant Professor Stage 3 in
respect of the teachers mentioned below, with recommendation of the
Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges.

In the circumstances, based on the recommendation of the Screening cum
Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned, the following
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faculties are given Placements, subject to the conditions, as Assistant
Professor Academic level 12 (stage 3) with rationalized Entry Pay
Rs.79,800/- from the date mentioned against each under the 7 th UGC
Scheme vide G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019.

PLACEMENT GIVEN -ASSISTANT PROFESSOR STAGE 3

(ACADEMIC LEVEL 12)

SUBJECT-ENGLISH
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SHEEBHA V
ISSAC,
674944,

GOVT. COLLEG

E, TRIPPUNITH
URA.

01.02.2
012

Nil

Nil

26.09.2
017

26.09.2
022

S year

compl
eted

PINKU
BOUSALLY,
701592,
NMSM
GOVT
COLLEGE, KAL
PETTA.

23.07.2
012

26.09.20
11-31.01
2012
St. Jose
phs Coll
ege, Irin
jalakud
a

Nil

26.09.2
017

26.09.2
022

S year

compl
eted

SIVAPRIYA S,
426150,
GOVT

COLLEGE
FOR
WOMEN,
TVM.

22.09.2
010

Nil

Nil

22.09.2
016

22.09.2
021

S year

compl
eted

HIMA S MADHU,

636437,
GOVT ARTS CO
LLEGE,
TVM.

01.07.2
011

Nil

Nil

01.07.2
017

01.07.2
022

S year

compl
eted

DALIYAKS,
449127,
SARBTM
GOVT.
COLLEGE,
KOYILANDY.

22.06.2
011

Nil

Nil

22.06.2
017

22.06.2
022

S year

compl
eted

NISHA K S,
646603,
SRI.C.

ACHUTHA MEN

19.01.2

(20.12.20
19),
(13.01.20
20 to
21.01.202
0)
(20.01.20

19.01.2

03.03.2
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ON
GOVT
COLLEGE,
TRISSUR.

012

Nil

21 to
18.02.202
1)
Total 42
Days LW
A, includ
ing Prefi
X)

018

023

LWA

LAKSHMI G
MENON,
669322,
SRI.C.

ACHUTHA MEN

ON
GOVT
COLLEGE,
TRISSUR.

26.09.2
011

Nil

Nil

26.09.2
017

26.09.2
022

S year

compl
eted

VASANA R,
156824,
GOVT

COLLEGE MAD

APALLY, KOZH

IKODE.

09.10.2
013

Nil

Nil

09.10.2
018

09.10.2
023

S year

compl
eted

—_

RAJANI K R,
627449,
SRI.C.
ACHUTHA MEN
ON
GOVT
COLLEGE,
TRISSUR.

21.01.2
012

Nil

Nil

10.05.2
018

10.05.2
023

S year

compl
eted

ABDUL
LATHEEF V,
739472,
GOVT
COLLEGE KON
DOTTY, MALPP
URAM.

31.01.2
005

Nil

Nil

05.08.2
016

05.08.2
021

S year

compl
eted

ANTONY CF,
419388,
GOVT

23.03.2

23.03.2

23.03.2

S year

11116127/2024
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2 |COLLEGE, AMB| 011 Nil Nil 017 | 022 |compl
ALAPUZHA eted
PRIYA DANIEL, 5 year
1 450955, 22.06.2| . - [22.06.2]22.06.2| s
3 GOVT o1 | M Nil 017 | 022 I
COLLEGE, AMB “"t“g’
ALAPUZHA. cte
ARABHI N,
1 681308, 13.01.2| . . 114.01.2]03.07.2| RC
4 GOVT orz | NI Nil 018 | 023 |DATE
COLLEGE, MAD
APALLY.
RESHMIR L, 5 year
1 683352, 03.01.2| . . 103.01.2]03.01.2| s
5 GOVT 011 Nil Nil 017 | 022 |compl
COLLEGE, ) ;’
NEDUMANGAD. cte
MANJU R, S year
1 610033, 12092 Nip | [12:092)12.092| s
6 GOVT 012 016 | 021 |compl
COLLEGE, eted
NEDUMANGAD.
SREEPRIYA R, 5 year
1 741368, 19.10.2| . . |18.10.2]18.10.2| s
7 GOVT 006 | I Nil 017 | 022 I
VICTORIA COL “"t“g’
LEGE, PALAKK ete
AD.
HARIDASAN A,
604463, COUR
; GOVT 150.(11[1].2 Nil Nil 15(}.(:é.2 1762?.2 SE
VICTORIA COL
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LEGE, PALAKK
AD.

DATE

—_

JOSNA
RAJAN,
447741,
GOVT
COLLEGE, KAR
IAVATTOM.

02.07.2
014

10.10.20
12-01.07
.2014-S.
N COL
LEGES

Nil

21.10.2
016

21.10.2
021

S year

compl
eted

(]

REENIE
RAJAN,
450198,
GOVT
COLLEGE
FOR
WOMEN,
TVM.

22.06.2
010

Nil

Nil

22.06.2
016

23.09.2
021

COUR
SE
DATE

KIRAN
MARIA
JOSE,
503217,
GOVT
COLLEGE, KOT
TAYAM.

18.06.2
011

Nil

Nil

18.06.2
017

18.06.2
022

S year

compl
eted

DEEPTHI T DIV
AKARAN,
692087,
MAHARAJAS CO
LLEGE,
ERNAKULAM.

06.06.2
011

Nil

Nil

06.06.2
017

06.06.2
022

S year

compl
eted

(]

PRIYA
KEMAL,
674469,
GOVT
COLLEGE
OF
TEACHER EDUC
ATION, KOZHI

28.06.2
006

Nil

Nil

01.06.2
017

01.06.2
022

S year

compl
eted
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KODE

=

LATHA S
SARMA,
646796,

BTM. GOVT

COLLEGE, CHA

VARA.

12.08.2
011

Nil

Nil

12.08.2
017

12.08.2
022

S year

compl
eted

(]

ALPHONSA TH
ERESA
MATHEW,
456588,
GOVT POLY TE
CHNIC, PURAPP
UZHA.

19.01.2
010

Nil

Nil

19.01.2
016

29.09.2
022

COUR
SE DA
TE

(]

VINURAJESH G,
670924,
UNIVERSITY CO
LLEGE,
TVM.

14.03.2
011

Nil

Nil

14.03.2
017

14.03.2
022

S year

compl
eted

(]

JIJIPV,
601043,
GOVT

BRENNAN COLL

EGE, THALASS
ERI

27.01.2
010

Nil

01.07.201
8
to
14.09.201
8
(Total 79
days of
LWA inc
luding Pr
efix and
Suffix)

04.06.2
017

23.08.2
022

LWA

(]

SUJATHA AV,
453845,
GOVT

COLLEGE, KAS

ARGOD

23.09.2
010

Nil

Nil

23.09.2
016

23.09.2
021

S year

compl
eted
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The placement granted as per this Order is subject to the following
conditions.

1) This Order is subject to verification of the Accountant General Kerala
concerned for issuing pay slips.

2) If any amount drawn by the incumbent by this Order is found to be in
excess due to mistake or any other reason, noticed later, he/she would be
liable to refund the amount so received in lump sum unconditionally.

3) The incumbent should submit his/her option and declaration for the
fixation of pay within three months of this Order first to the respective office
and thereafter to the Accountant General concerned with CTC.

This Order is made available in the Department website
(www.collegiateedu.gov.in). Copy may be downloaded and used for all
official purposes. No hard copies will be issued separately. If there are any

corrections regarding entries, it may be intimated within a week through the

email id (ugccelldce@gmail.com. )
Signed by

Sudhir K
Date: 27-07-2024 23:23:01 K Sudhir IAS,
Director of Collegiate Education,
0471-2303548

Copy To
1) The Accountant General (A&E), Kottayam (with C/L)

2) System Manager (for Website)
3) The Principals/Teachers Concerned.



